



## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

Alabama Power Company 600 N. 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203 20100202000033220 1/4 \$42.20 Shalby Chiv ludge of Danhata

201002020000033220 1/4 \$42.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2010 02:30:57 PM FILED/CERT

SICC  MARY  AL  31717 POSTAL CODE  TAXID F: SSN OR EN   ACCUMENT EN   TO THE OF ORGANIZATION   11 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION   10 JORGANIZATIONAL ID 8,1 Early  DESTION  ADDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insent only gaig decitor name (2a or 2b) - de not abbreviate or combine names  Bac INDIVIDUALIS LAST NAME   INDIDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insent only gaig decitor name (2a or 2b) - de not abbreviate or combine names  Bac INDIVIDUALIS LAST NAME   INDIDITIONAL DESTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insent only gaig decitor name (2a or 2b) - de not abbreviate or combine names  Bac INDIVIDUALIS LAST NAME   INDIDITIONAL DESTOR NAME   INDIDITIONA			VE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	SEONLY
MALLING ADDRESS  SICK  MALLING ADDRESS  OTY  Pelham  AL  35/194  II G. ORGANIZATION  ADDITIONAL DEETOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - INSERT ONly 2013 declor name (2s or 29) - 40 not abbreviate or combine names  2s. ORGANIZATION NAME  RESIDENCE SENOR EN ADDL INFO RE 18. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 11. G. ORGANIZATION 1. G. ORGANIZAT		ne (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names		<del></del>
MALING ADDRESS  3 492 WILDOWN DELTOR  TAXIDE SSN OR EN ADDUNCO THE TOPE OF ORGANIZATION TUJURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION TO ORGA	<b>^</b> -	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
DESTOR     DESTOR     DESTOR     DESTOR     SET	s 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1) 11.	1 - 10-101	COUNTRY
26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  AND LING ADDRESS  CITY  STATE POSTAL CODE AL  TAXID F: SSN OR EIN ADDL INFO RE 22. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DESTOR  CHARACTERIN DESCRIBED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)  SECURED PARTY'S NAME  MIDDLE NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  STATE POSTAL CODE OTHER STATE PO	ORGANIZATION	TI. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	ΠN
MAILING ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  POSTAL CODE  AL  TAX ID #: SSIN ON EIN  ADDILINFO RE [20, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION   2q. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if arry  ORGANIZATION   DEBTOR  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SP) - Insert only 2012 socured party name (3a or 3b)  Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ALABAMA POWER  30. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MILIUS ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  FIRST NAME  MILIODLE NAME  STATE  FOSTAL CODE  ORGANIZATION S NAME  FIRST NAME  MILIODLE NAME  STATE  FOSTAL CODE  ORGANIZATION S NAME  STATE  FOSTAL CODE  ORGANIZATION S NAME  AL  S5291  THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPER  DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:  BRAND:  GOODMAN  MODEL  SCRIAL  O906110174  CAPF363686  O908118945  GMS80703AN  O911106103  SECTION  STATE  POSTAL CODE  ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if arry  AL  10, ORGANIZATION ALID #, if arry  AL  10, ORGANIZATION ALID #, if arry  AL  11, ORGANIZATION ALID #, if arry  AL  12, ORGANIZATION ALID #, if arry  AL  13, STATE  POSTAL CODE  OTY  STATE  POSTAL CODE  OT		y <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or co	ombine names	
TAXID #: SSN OR EIN   ADDILINFO RE   20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION   22. ORGANIZATION   23. ORGANIZATION   NAME   (OR NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SP) - INSORT ORLY ORGANIZATION   23. OR	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
CRANKATION DESCURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b)  Se. ORIGANIZATION'S NAME  ALABAMA POWER  SE. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  STATE  MIDDLE NAME  STATE  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  STATE  FOSTAL CODE  CON  NO. 18TH STREET  BIRMINGHAM  AL 35291  THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:  THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPER DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:  BRAND: GOODMAN  MODEL  SCRIAL  SSZ 140241  O906110174  CAPF3636B6  O908118945  O911106103  \$ 6743.	S	СПҮ		COUNTRY
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  ALABAMA POWER  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  MAILING ADDRESS  MAILING ADDRESS  MO N. 18TH STREET  THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT COVERS the following collisteral:  THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPER DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:  BRAND: GOODMAN  MODEL  SCRIAL  SSZ 140241  O906110174  CAPF3636B6  O908118945  GMS 807 03AN  O911106103  STATEMENT  \$ 6743.	ORGANIZATION '	ON 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
DO N. 18TH STREET  BIRMINGHAM  AL 35291  THE FINANCING STATEMENT COVERS the following collecteral:  THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPER DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:  BRAND: GOOMAN  Serial  Social  O906110174  CAPF3636B6  O908118945  GMS80703AN  O911106103  \$6743.		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPEI DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:  BRAND: GOODMAN  Serial  Social  O906110174  CAPF3636B6  O908118945  GMS80703AN  O911106103  \$6743.	<u>.                                    </u>	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPER DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:  BRAND: GOODMAN  Serial O906110174 CAPF3636B6 O908118945 GMS80703AN O911106103 \$6743.		BIRMINGHAM	AL 35291	US
SSZ 140241 0906110174 CAPF3636B6 0908118945 GMS80703AN 0911106103 \$6743.	LOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WA ED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCIN	NG STATEMENT:	ENCE LOCATED ON THE PR	ROPERTY
GMS80703AN 0911106103 \$6743.	)241			
0911106103		0908118945		12 M
TERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN NON	703AN	0911106103	\$ 6 1	7 3.00
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)  ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum (if applicable) [ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional] All Debtors Debtor 1	<del></del>			NON-UCC FI

			ENTADDENDUN						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY  9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA				TATEMENT					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S								
OR									
	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX					
	BICC		MARY	<i>/</i> \.					
10.	MISCELLANEOUS:	•							
							02000033220 2/4 Cnty Judge of F		
							2010 02:30:57 PM		
					TUE ADOVE	* 0040=	10 F05 F0 410 0		
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBT	OR'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one	nome (11e or 11b) de net ebbre.	INE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY	
	11a. ORGANIZATION'S	NAME	The state of the s	Haine ( Fra OF 1 TD) - GO NOT above	nate or combine name	<u>es</u>	· <del>-</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
OR			•						
	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
		<del></del>	The same production of the same of the sam						
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS	-		СПҮ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
44.4.1	TAV ID #	ADDIC 19400 mm					,		
1 1 <b>a</b> .	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any			
	ADDITIONAL SEC	DEBTOR	100101107			NON			
12.	ADDITIONAL SEC		S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)	<u> </u>	<del></del>		
					P- 1				
OR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		Louicery	
								SUFFIX	
2c. I	MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
							i		
	his FINANCING STATEM	L	per to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	tion:		<del></del>		
	ollateral, or is filed as a escription of real estate:							7	
Th	e real property de	escribed on the	attached deed						
~ **	o roar proporty a	PROTITOR OIL CITC	attacheu uceu			•			
								•	
•	-	•							
. Na	ame and address of a RE	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate							
(if	Debtor does not have a re	ecord interest):							
			•		-			•	
				17. Check only if applicable and check only one box.					
				Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate					
				18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.					
				Debtor is a TRANSMITTING L					
				Filed in connection with a Ma	nufactured-Home Tr	ansaction -	effective 30 years		
- حال				Filed in connection with a Pu	blic-Finance Transac	tion — effe	ctive 30 years		

20031106000736930 Pg 1/2 15.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/05/2003 12:21:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

This Instrument Was Prepared By: John R. Holliman, Esq. 2491 Pelham Parkway Pelham, Alabama 35124

201002020000033220 3/4 \$42.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2010 02:30:57 PM FILED/CERT

\$95,500.00

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of other good and valuable considerations and the sum of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars to the undersigned GRANTOR in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Linda A. Taunton, a single woman, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Mary A. Bios. a single person, (hereinafter referred, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby and State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 41, Block 2 according to the Survey of Wildewood Village 5th Addition as recorded in Map Book 9, Page 165, Shelby County, Alabama Records.

This conveyance is hereby made subject to restrictions, easements and rights of way of record in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

\$95,500.00 was paid from first mortgage recorded herewith.

Grantee's address: 3497 Wildkund DZ

PELHAM AL 35124

Together with all and singular the tenaments, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining in fee simple.

And said GRANTOR does for herself, her successors and assigns covenants with the said GRANTEE, her heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that they are entitled to the immediate possession thereof;

that GRANTOR has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that GRANTOR will and her heirs and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE, their heirs and

assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

Linda A. Taunton

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

201002020000033220 4/4 \$42.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2010 02:30:57 PM FILED/CERT

.

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Linda A. Taunton, a single woman, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: